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CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE #& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS - . & | B GAS o3
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT T —========== ! - d Q&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A He H RéSH. o 4xg Pl v ! :JSTUS z S [}%
©. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE + =eor] o 2 7aX =]l POST [ | H Z - ©
. FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL =1 . ImE==nan i [ === - a) o
DESIGN UIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. B ST T H2TH [STAIR RAILING FU-TUB/ OPT. HTTH TANKLESS |3 8< =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE = Wi WD, gPINDLES ‘ FUeo36 SHUR. H W i c
[-IXXXRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22 OF NO LEES THAN | V2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND H | c. m— — PR walL W TEMP. GLS 5 wl P2 —
’ THE HANDRALL. H | —i L 1= o 2/6 - : =) ) 5%
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON Ho| 2 c-& o= “\ wTT RAGP, CODE ENCL. S sl ] =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE Ho | o ANDRAL —TT T of 132 =
WIND SPEED. = FU-TUB/IOPT. N 3\ il ) Bi5l JEL z »E
= NI (e iy} = D AR AT 0 Tae e L Tk R ol R <
GENERAL NOTES NBE aaen R IRE L TEMP] GLol ENCL. T DS REE ] SV dibSt 155 1 gl [o9] d
I — ——— [ ¢ T n [ v i b X @
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER RN 1 IEF | EEEEEEEEEE e reia|l | Sl I X;; RN W1 =Y B
WITH DRAIN © WASHER SPACE. 385 |- T 4 e A 1/ 8l @ I IR = AR %
+1] Q | | || hd @ k A T it i H « | 20
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. ~ 1 FOYE®D B4 T K N BINEE A/C RECESS. = ul o O
! ‘ S Vel il N BRG. WALL ecC. CHASE PLUME. H AR
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = FRIGEC 2'lcla Q (\; B i Tty DRYER VENT : x e =
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. 5PACE. MNEIRE 0 P 172" GTP. BD. IN = N Vo
; . BD. -1 INSUL ATION H 8 g
eIl ié%;gl's ) N 2/6) |l ReH ALL ACCESSIBLE R L = R EES
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION ma AR el o s Y . sPACE UNDER H B I
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS = DR 0 {eeacE \ ) 5TRS. -PER FBCR 3@2.1 = ] (E)?
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H - 5 1/4x1 PL. — GGAG > 5 1/4X5 /4 PL = q ED w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTILY TO g POST = SHELF - 2 er = Qéﬁffg H I O
D ' 2 H F=
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. g BEARING oy 4xe P H @ aoes j <
— — T
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE E wALL 5N FosT FosT S o e ner =P 2 ok 2|
DETERMINED BT COMMUNITT STANDARDS H g E BR. 4 4xe PL. ° H i S w | G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H E H o POST AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 2° GYE. & slwlisl &
H ™MaUlTE I = H 12' ClLG. 4x8 P.L. BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR. SIDE. = ] a $9 U O
H o = H POST PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE "X' GTP. BD. I - S @p)
e [ BAEELO THEC?T co TE;CB)-LX?:KF H 2" cLG. E = I - AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- |~~~ a_ﬁa v ZI° z 0
_ FF. 5 g 5 F1853) BEARNG  |PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. O, | é 29 =| <
- = - WALL QO <
% DENOTES CONC. BLOCK = = H [-1472] (¥ 218 ] S 9f1E5 o
Czzzzzzd G 00" AFE. H H ENTRY H SH26 R-1l INSULATION [(-1248] N 5|95 §
g H 2 ce H (EGRESS) ] 8/OX8/0 OHGRDR. EXIE Ol
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR H = e T T T [=1248] 7 5 (LQI o=
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS B - — o/ OXBID OHGRDR. i H =] 6374
! I 2 e o7 o o<z
|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING 210} ! ! JET T T Lo . -7 1 NelSsloae  oaoon
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WoOD TO M T L o|Z 33 oo
MASONRY INTERFACES et A _ 2 8] oo | |soace aenor=n
2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB [-1382] % 0l o [omamn  =oc
PER CODE: M 130711 - Mi3@12 | s ol 8
71O = |woB 6314
0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT slol 3
12-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Lo R —— of e ==
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLGGQ QL AN W/ NOTE% A "FLOOR TO BE: 8-0" uNo. ® 6 & QSA @
_9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1/8"=1-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) “;’ ] @L’D o oLEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8' IN THICKNESS, 80LID OR HEC SHUWR.
DEAD LOADS HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT D, - NO
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF ;iségﬁim ;/22 ;H[CK’ OR 2ZTIN. FIRE PRAN DROP CLG
CEILINGS  ~----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF . HB oI )
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF |[EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R3I0.2.1- FBCR2020 ™ Em . I
PARTITIONS -------—-————- 5 PSF E gy = mem—
ToTAL | - 20 PeF | o 8 1 x 33 14w | TN NET CLEAR OFENING B LANA - 1o82 o& L Fleose shum
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF 19 5Q | P cla égz@D"RL‘TE H2ie | T7 A Ay Hw teve. ale.
[ 3 - A 3
STRUCTURE -------------- sl I 12" H. X 37 3/4" W. RO. I [+ 316 ’ ’ BC, 2.1 1} FMY ] ENCL. ] 3 [ revsons BY
CEILINGS  -------------- > PSF = 1398 BE 136 - 2/ \| L E Olad
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF I . - 298| B CamAssas s B 9k
NOTE: I PR. 5H26 — H Z[09
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmmem - 20 PSF L (TEMP.) 12/0X8/2 8GD. (3) 8H2e @ ]%‘ b =R <2 o
FLOOR LIVE LOADS e ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOUW SILLS T ; T I TEH : ; I /[4 SO e mgg 3 8
\ > N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ - - g TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'MIN, AFF.- g vy I ] il || @ Gl 8,8 3
UN\NHAB{TABLE %’rﬂc > e R2Ip2 - FBCR (2020) = N ey C:/ I S ‘E'E H12nN i é O 0y §§E§',I
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —-------=--— = ] S TELG. | | N = s
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN H H i i | I = i 12 -E% ; EE
i —l = —_—=
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PeF 24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER = © Fu-Tue oeT.— [ Oles g0 §15
ROOMS OTHER THAN 0 Por THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY = NOOK. o E%%éf% sgtf- = < o e &
SLEEPING ROOM: 77777777777 H | : : H GAS [
SLEEEING RoOM:  TTTTTTTTTT oo o WITH FBCR 312.2 & MSUITE 2 2} cla, ENCL. 7 ers-our | |3l w s
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~~-~-~--------~ 4o PSF PER FBC R32I- TABLE R30215 = 12" CLG. H ofsel < $
BALCONIES: ~  ————--mmmmmmmm 40 PSF H BEARNG g 2ol 3 2 8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PoF |GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF A = WALL H 5o @ 258
- - ()] .o
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSFE @ H —_ —_ - - Ao g\; %g - c'b
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) g IGEMAKE BR & H o5 L T88
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) [STAIRS 40 PSF = FULL HGT. LI 2 CclLa H ogl Suws ET\‘
ANY STRUCTURAL MEM H — : _H 2
FOR RUCTURAL TEMBER I NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 18 REQUIRED AT H s Wt e TN oy ofl 8 é g ,83
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS 5 R TTTTes I =ef, | LUGGAGE wlllS ﬁ 0 X 253 gt
2:12< 4:12 20 & 12 DEFINED IN H - PRIEEC. O nep, Jf SHELF - elHISEE F o DEg L9
>4:2<12:12 & 14 12 FBC R3084 N — —T NN R D —rroll sEE DETAH_7 M =n <f| <BFox
>12:12 12 12 12 . A | < H A\
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 @% 8 =TT H@ TP N | J Ra5H H 3 ‘ég ]
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF é ° L__ 1 b \— % Y \ ””E&’S’H’ ************** = 3 G'% S
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING | [GuaRDRAL N - FILL COMPONENTS — +[] N MEB2[(2) REA o] N ! / 8 9 %%J =9
RESIDENTAIL CODE PER FEC R312- R31212 ¢ R312.13 ¢ R3I118] B —— f 2cla) 7 L-- W | T2%& grele o 30 ‘ LUaGAGE @ 7 a o, D—Ib—l
.. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH CUARDRAILS HEIGHT 20 M H T AL 1 Dw =l o0 SHELF - o o I D
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———mmm— - 1 ' H | 0 Dokl ul & SEE DETAIL t v G w
3. UIND EXPOSURE: -~ oo 5 HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™AX. =R WICS o ﬂ o J=100 ) i 3
4. BUILDING TYPE: —c-mcmmmmee v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS | 4* IN DIAMETER MAX. ;?3 | 12" CclG. :_f \ S VN T T A A ! BR. 5 & = @ §9
H N OP[CLG e ‘ H 05
5. ENCLOSURE -—-- +/-18, INCLUDED |NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- - i (‘ WAL ?JR ”@P i\ / f{\i_ | 12" CLG. H . % \%i @)
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *#*& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS E L — | & | B G 0 o3
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT t+—r—————=—==== - | H g
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A = R¢SH o 4xg BL 20N V| v } :/STUS : S 3 p,%
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----— SEE PLAN Eﬁ‘ﬂrﬂiﬁm%f?vfeﬁ Louf;;;ﬁéfgm THESHALL = =T T =2 7EX=]] ROST —hBC. p:,% Bl = i =N % S ©
. GHT. DR D! Bl D OR = . R POST i 3 ==F=F - a) o
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. B 1T BeiH. S TAIR RAILING (= ! ;.; ! FU-TUB/ OPT. FIET TANKLESS | @ 9T =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE H | wic WD, SPINDLES J BXHL4T. Fue@3e SHWUR - WH [ %,’J
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30 OF NO LESS THAN 11/2'(32MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND = | - ] Em— —PEs W/ TEMP. GLS. g 25 wl K3l =
. H L ' — - ) H 2
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON o) 12' cLG J\ 0 = -‘ANceA‘rﬁrg L ENCL. H3 s?ua 5 £ =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE Huw | 9 L= L TRPE — Tk 2 3zl =
WIND SPEED. H | r; BU-TUB/lOPT. N | STUD N o m 9 Bi5 i = g QL)E =
= . [ ' - 2r | rudoie |sHum Uy ——— ———iEEEEE 0 9L e oera |/ i 2 < S
6ENE§AL NOTES \LOL =) = N JIE ! TEMP, GLS! ENCL. [ It | Vl =i C\F:,‘f‘ﬂ)l 4’<T Y AL‘ ([—;(U) Q ?1 Ay d
1 [ 1 — —— — [N U EEEEL T . T - | v i, < ~ ©
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER ﬂ: g 1 9tF o -1-1-1-1- LET‘ 7T NN 1 o \ 174 - N:% :ﬂ‘l‘ 1 ‘XAL: o S g Y
WITH DRAIN ® WASHER SPACE. 8383 |- % (4 r Vo MLl T | B/ I a {l @ I JIEA =R ¥ 5y %
T8 ] \‘i’@ \ RIS L i n =R 2 20
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. < [ I FOYER B4 [ A Q& ) 2/8 A/C RECESS. = ; T O
; 9 2%l N S BRG. WALL sC, CHASE PLUME. H £ S S
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR 3 PRGBS, 2'lcle S (\; i =g cle. DRYER VENT H " 8 T
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE. oY ol |® v A = 112" GYP. BD. N H N )
-11 INSULATION H 8 9
821 ?éﬁp”é’ls = H 276) |--ReH ALL ACCESSIBLE R - H S I N
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION +H1 90|y ENCL W/ 26 Y SPACE UNDER H Zz By
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS = oo m 8TRS. -PER FBCR 2322.] g 2 0%
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H - 5 1/4x7 PL. — LUGGAGE 5 1/4X5 1/4 - 0 EV 1]
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H POST = SHELF - Bl PosT GARAGE H ol I S 0
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. g SEE DETAIL P cle. = s i R =
= BEARING 4xg PL. H w =2 ] <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE B WALL 5N PosT S ke Al B ok 2|
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H & E BR 4 BEARING RO RESIDENC c H [ S L %)
— - — . L
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES 8 B B WALL AREA BY NOT LESS THAN ' GYF. g slwle s
' | MaUTE : H Fes oe el [eD MTLEDTO LECus o8 : SAfeE | g
H ‘ H H POST - BD. N E -6 L
& [T BAEELO LE;’T <o '1\125:'_%%2_‘,::'?:_ H 2' CLG. H H < uve Bl AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- |~~~ "~~~ §+H5 v NZI° Z a
: E E e [+]353] POST PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. Qu; L é ) = <
v DENOTES CONG. BLOCK. H B = [(-1472] i (1218 ] LK gl=lcs o
22222 G e s 10-0” AFF. g HENTRT H 526 o e AT =248 N Y i
= H 2'cle [ (EGRESS) FT 28] 8/@OX8/© OHGRDR. EYOR el
- H 1 1 . = N 7o e i ==
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS g H I A ~ o/ OXB/D OHGRDR. o~ 1a) gg 6374
e , , T b 2/0X6/0 FCr - 7 e e ol<|3
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING Hﬂﬁ"‘ ! ! 2] P F1883] @ P-4 o 1N P] L3 s
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WoOD TO = M g R s3] 5 < b
MASONRY INTERFACES 3/OX6/0 F G R b T §la 5 lecae 26 noteD
Fress] 00 Emgopm ® o Bl
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB [-1382] | ol o [oran =oC
PER CODE: M 13271] - MI3212 = ol Sl s
ylo| & [os 6314
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 2ol 3
12'-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. . Ry ——— ol 2l SHEET
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT ;L@@Q pL AN L;U/ NOTE% B FLOOR TO BE: 8-0" UuNo. ® 6 § QSB @
-0 W l W l —— o e
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. 1/8'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) 2ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------- -~~~ 1 PeF
CELINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ==~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CELINGS  -----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= == -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ =~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~"~"""7°°- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  — - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mmmommmmeee 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-000 OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 le 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2022 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1.

2. RISK CATEGORY - -——----- Il

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ------—-———-—-- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——-—----m--— VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

[T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 10-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

12'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

1 3/8' IN THICKNESS, 50OLID OR HeC SHWR.
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT HD. - NO
LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR 2@MIN. FIRE DRAIN
RATED AW R2225 e DROP CLG.
TO 12!
EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R3l©.2.1- FBCR2020 %m::::i::i::i:::i:::::::::iim:::::::::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::::::::::: e T T BT
[+]353 ] H (5024 §_‘ 1
SH26 31 1/8" H. X 33 174" W, :g'sNEFTTCLEAR OFENING = LANA] [-1382] —h 43 L ?Eﬁ;;ufé gHPuTJé
[ H \ H .|
2 56 » 2' cLa. ezl I-LITE H2/e L) TN A A1 Hw teMe. Gls.
SH2e 12" H. X 37 3/4" W. RO. O BG. PR EC, SV el ke [H EncL.
o [+]316 | = TR
o ~Ts9s8] e EIEN 221 hlcial g
NOTE: ! PR. 5H26 L OXBID SD (-1398] — = =
(TEMP.) GD. (3) 526 @ F T = 7
° ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE HLU[NDOLU SILLS ‘E‘HHHHEIM I NN AGi TE T T I i EINNAN %J[I O Ik 9
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'MIN, AFF.- £ (EGRESS) i A il || @
R32I©2 - FBCR (2029) H n 3) (:/ ] N ‘E-ff H12aN 1 é
— ] "'C 3 [ e
° WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN H 5 H A . =l / H «
- — =
24" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER = ® Fu-TUE/ oPT. =
THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY g NOOK ° ey =
WITH FBCR 32122 a MSUITE 2 2{cla ENCL. e our
PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215 H 12" CLG. B ARING g
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF A H WALL =
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF \@Ag/ H —_ —_ — - Ao
= ICEMAKE BR. & =
STAIRS 4o PeF H FULL HGT. L : 2' CLG. =
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT B ;%EE'E/L?/@ ,,,,,,,,, R 3
ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS H R ST eer. | LUGGAGE Bl g
DEFINED IN = - PRIeBC. R lop | SHELF - [14 p: <
FEC R208.4 NS — T Eherieno A o Vg —r-2f SEE DETAIL M =a
R EXHE! B Dw \‘/ T 7 ol =
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 2N Q - 1 H TOoR 14° N =S : H
- k 3 N [ - 3, g | [ R4SH -
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF X ° L __ o 1 v\ | v | S
n Q = AT | 0) RéSH. / -
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF Q = ( NE~ o \l_ | 5 } H
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I18l m (v 2 ClG. L oG LG B < | LUGGAGE =
- — | t I 30 SHELF - &
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. H | WALL o bW v|oO ul
- I Q 1 k===H w5 SEE DETAIL 4
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38'MAX. = WICS &) H I NS 00 G}
B ; S N B D R
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS |  4* IN DIAMETER MAX. E%Z 12 cle N | SEARIN . T T CEMAKES ! BR 5 ==
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- = \ WALL Eff mp INE | 2" CLG. -
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS - ‘L (' ﬁﬁ_ : :_/ GAS
FOR FULL LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT +—FT—========= -
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A HBe H RESH. 4xe P N ! H S =
POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER OF THE +1] =eor] — o 78X POST == [ . i H+
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL =1 . =2 T 3 3 == H
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. B ST T H2lH [STAIR RAILING ! Fu-TUB/ OPT. HT TANKLESS
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE H ! wic WD, §PINDLES . FUeo36 SHUR. H WH
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = . e RG- WALl W/ TEMP. GLS. Bl
THE HANDRAIL. E% 12’ cle ,—_J\ - : ""AN; :-AT’WE’“ CEEKE! A el SR SC%'?BS
Hw | ¢ rSoph i =
H | EU-TUB/ OPT. N - h ] siel NV :
B M~HL L — oF | Bldoie |sHur = 0 IS HORHE | P T | S RIS
N =N | P TENMP) GLel ENCL M IDSERER ) LU Al
= A 1GL : S i Or i GBI I
w 7 CLG i . o TR A v P N
AR B -EEEEEEEREE | 1 D g ¥ A o X
88 X a | L1 (4 V! \\ o 4l \ / 1& | @ | P g
+[1 g [ L \ j‘—:L KF./U_’ & = ‘ 1 — u H &
Y B4 || K Y N A/C RECESS. g
' 9 2%clal Ty N BRG. WALL sC. CHASE PLUMBE. =
> PRI/GBC. S ‘\3 . 118 cla DRYER VENT =
AR ! H
winl S| |1 EULL HGT. = 112" GYP. BD. IN H
| TEMP. GLS. 2ve) |- ALL ACCESSIBLE =
HAITHS ENel w2ve / SPACE UNDER =
= DR LuaGAGE STRS. -PER FBCR 2221 =
H SHELF - | R INSULATION GARAGE H
= SEE DETAIL ‘ H
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2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. y— “ FU-TUB/ OPT. FU6036 — e — | ' POST b
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 26" MIN. SHWR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. F ﬁis ' @ e FU-TUB/ OPT, — i T o O
5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR HANDRALL HEIGHT 24 MIN TO 38™MAX ol 11 {7@7 2‘?” ) %“H b FUo@36 SHUR. W/ " g |
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. g'@ % w ﬁ J 4“ AA N o TEMP. GLS. ENCL. 4%4 PL. o 8 v L
% i 200 L] A% FU-TUB/ OPT. POST S 3%
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY FER R3Il182.- 1 a T B. v N . N g®
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTNUOUS FORRILL s © FEr e ~ 1 o RéSH. FUE036 SHUR W/ ; -5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP i R eke / s S /T, BR.I® TEMP. GLS. ENCL. 5 § R
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER g 1 = 4 - 3o | 5 £ w
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL Q ! . T <
TO BE REPORTED PROMPILY TO TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMNALS, HANDRAILS Rl | L S S éicéfé C_ZESEE ® V4X5 4 FL e ! | © N Y < 39 @)
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | N POST 4| 1N £ o 5
1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRALL. N DETAIL 4 L T LUGGAGE BC NA L w 29 7 <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 5 LUGGAGE 5 114X 114 PL/N [P — BR1 el ! SHELF - SEE % AN BIOT | ¢u z 2| 2| &
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS O SHELF - SEE PosT INGIPANY 9l /‘ <| /| DETAL DBL. 2X4 — Palcla| | | y 93 | G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. ¥ DETAIL et L FU-TUR/ OFT. BEARNG )\ LEDGE @ POST 1 | [ o E
N T T T WALL o) 24" AFF. — ellfeof OC O
o 4x4 PL. FUe036 SHIR. | o0 oD Slaltsl w| &
©. mm DENOTES CONC. BLOCK BR3 POST —‘\J\ W/ TEMP. GLS. } (EGRESS) CLR EG. CLR FG 5|= -0 = 2
WALL HGT. @ N/A ‘ D) ENCL. . FG. CLR FG. 31 2|0 5
- ycLe B DBL. 2x4 [+]353 1 [+]353] tl<fey] < | 2
> BEARNG Ryt et SH3050  SHASD [-1472][-T472 clegl =
777777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK WALL LG. PO 9 C T o
WALL HeT. @ N/A I AL 10 <
DBL. 2x4 DEL. 2x4 © 37 2 2 7|O|5= o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR POST POST e (EGRESS) slDits
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS — f==1v=
— T 1 - 1 e 3 @ L“
wokzio SH3050 R 38
le- meFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING | asgre | | emm | | e—— 0 E 30
= — | =X ¢ | [#]83| || - I T [DATE  24-02-21
ﬁiggfsgﬂgﬁ;;@léég woop 1o 2OXGID 2UDXEID 2OX4D b %] @ < VLS
CLR FG. CLRFG. CLRFG Voo ALz Ny 0 | VL Slao K‘E §[2oALE Ao NotER
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB [$]853|[+]83[+[83] | [ A "N | | oo ] S DRAIN =oC
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI2@12 [-1472][-1472][-472] [ || ol 518
0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT § 8 ol it e
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOOESS ON THIS g 9 [oneer
FLOOR TO BE: _6'-8" UNoO. - 4 [
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT U FLOO AN NOTES "A' ST om o 5 L ©5A @
P GG NN PPER FL R PL E VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. °lo] 8 .
- /8'=I'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2220 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, S0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE S 20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS  --—--mmmmmmmm- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PEFEGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R2I@.2.1- FBCR2O 2| | N oo
PARTITIONS -----——-——-——- s e R B N B e e
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF | suspno 33 12" H. X 30" U, MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 i JJ
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF SCFT s
77777777777777 [
STRUCTURE 1P| shzpep 60 18" H. X 35 3/4" W, RO. ' 46 PL. WIS [ remos e
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF o +]353 POST 4X6 PL- @ e
MECH/ELEC ~-----mmmm e > P NOTE: | [#1383] 4x6 PL. [¥[353] [-[472] [¥]353] FoS =185
TOTAL  smmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PeF | = v [=1472] POST -[472 3/0X0 -1472 = ot
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO || sns0s0 GB050  CLR PG 53050 |/ <[ z 3
= = - = 9| s
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- - 40 PeF BE NOT MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.- I = ) T T — @ % 93 5, g 3
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3122 - FBCR (2020) LUGGAGE Iz = 5 R i 891 €zl
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —=--—------ - 1o PeF . oHELF - sem i 18 gy | s A s Ol:¥l s5%85
UNNBABITABLE ATTiC o WINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"'ABOVE e S| 2 A Plos| 22 d*g
2 | [(FU. _ : Yl DO MWW
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED BRY : Sallae — } Ll winRi e Olzs SoEEY
> L A " Pl
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST cOMPLY acle BRI5 Nl | e BRI4 ! = TS W TEMP. GLS. < |9= g £
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~TTTTTTToo — 40 PSF WITH FBCR 3122 9 CLG. 2| eI 9 CLG. '\ ENCL. ocle s
SLEEPING ROOM: ———comoooo 30 PeF - N LUGGAGE 5 =62 | - LUGGAGE < ol w g
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —— - ——mmmmme e 40 PSF SHELF - SEE oL 7 E | | SHELF - SEE o l2E] €
BALCONIES: =--—====----mm- 40 PeF DETAIL gi &l | | DETALL BRI3 °s| 3 2 8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: __ _ _b@ PSF =3 | o < B @ 59
FU-TUB/ OFT. %3 9 cla. Bel x &8
ROCE LIVE LOADS ﬁ FUOD36 SHUR W/ N * | o S93°.
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NEY; TEMP. GLS. ENCL. > - - o5l k=< wg)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) =T PR vl m — — ; O = Tt sl b 63 ER
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER B o T BS i Loroeri PR e B S 5 o0 BZeLg
Lot 9 i llemuo| I i (::) NN R B | B A A Q [oo]e] S £g3
ROOF 8LOPE  2-200 201-600 OVER 600 SN @ g 2N etk I e eee/ | S flerwol e Leay = 51118 @ 53] gégg :
D:12< 4:12 20 & 12 S - ! all | v |2 = a 8
> 4:12< 12:12 & 14 2 WET BAR OFPT. EOEEH R +7\ ort Eoer SN el <Ol <G36E
>12:12 12 12 12 2 1b WET BAR o N 1 S
2 1o 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI1) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) — . 2 "
T DT ooy =
WIND INFORMATION " j o HINES I .Jgg
o~ - . [32) -
PER TTH EDR\TE\gFééstszC%EDEA BULLDING @ ;; o056 SHUR W) MilEd=n 9 §3 %5 9
TEMP. GLS. ENCL. o ) D—n
I. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------~ 140 MPH = ERBBE EFP. GLS ENCL o §§ o)
2. RISK CATEGORT ~ <———mm—- I = o MNilelel 2e i 0« N
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -—---—--—-———-- ) BRS BQNUS L“ﬂ 4 ARTED ?EE i g
4 BULDING TYPE:  —--coommooe ] [ ———— 3 cla ¥ ce yee SEad| il Gyt ' ol |88
: cio ot N a 0=
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/—.\8, INCLUDED HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN J\,D,%Fjj}‘?,e?,\\i // \LT LUGGAGE <21[ o 3 m
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #& FBC R30BA e aeas | @ SHELF - SEE M 9
COEFFICIENT: : 2 T L N2 | DETAIL |l 12s LLJ
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN i} LUGGAGE z il =
) RECESS. PLUMB. ] £3
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: PER FBC R30I- TABLE R2015 &G SHELF - SEE DRYER V / a e @)
ol 3
DESIGN WND PRESSURE 1AW FLA [oo o oo — & DETAL 42'H WAL W/ 1x8 7 R | R | ReSH | i) I Z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I - CAP. BC ] / N O —
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 270 ="- - I | GRASP. CODE B " - 8 ig %
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE R6H. | FNDRAL (5H. P AINGER ol IB2
WIND SPEED. STAIRS 40 PSR = AT T H — e S B|REE 21 153 %
- ) s Nkl .- : 1G]
GENERAL NOTES PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3OI5 ﬁﬁ S }i ki S %? % o ‘% L-L‘ deh %Z w || [+ % %Eﬂ _
<= WO ercizs\\. Fee R | & 2
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 P CES i 4 s FM) - N | o I 0
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE. GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE H e O Lt Bl 24'H. 3/4' PLYWD. | NS BRI L g S0 o
FBC R312- R3I212 ¢ R3RI3 ¢ R3I118) -] A/C PLATFORM, RN\ | 9' CclG. 4x8 PL. 9 R
PER FBC R R3| R3 R3l ©
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. “ FU-TUB/ OPT. FU6036 — r - ' : POST A
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT %7 N SHWR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. |\t e/ ! @ T FU-TUB/ OPT. — I 3 O
5. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR HANDRALL HEIGHT 24PN TO 38MAX mrepaern R I {7777 2? PN %HH D FU6@36 SHUR. W/ & %_g |
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. GUARDRAIL OFENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. g'% 3 s S ﬁ Y, (2“ [ aA T ) TEMP. GLS. ENCL. FLTUB) OPT Q ) w
R % (MR | =~~~ — - . 8 35
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3II182.- N\ B, K N @
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUCUS FOR FULL ii “ © // N : Q' CLG L * N — ,E}@ﬂ', — faease SR Y % z 6
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP o / L2 S / o S BRID TEMP. GLS. ENCL. 0 g<
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER © O — = 4 g e | 4x4 PL. E E ;@\ 1]
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL Q ! 3 T <
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS Ro | S« A N éicéfé GESE 5 /4X5 114 PL vae S | © m " u} FosT . 33 a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | N N PoST “rl nh ‘r’ o O  _J Z
1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. i BN N DETAIL X8 P / . LUGGAGE B8C NA N " 29 7 <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE & LUGGAGE 5 14X 174 PL/N [ = BRT far ™ ! SHELF - SF N P BIO | [f|ru s Bl 2| =
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS B SHELF - SEE POST qEUI 3 cle Azls| pEAL DBL. 2x4 e\ | Plefclel 1 i B2l | o
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. ¥ DETAIL =~ N Fu-TuB/ OFT, BEARNG A <21 PosT L - alwldsl &
w 4x4 PL. ‘F:P:::;:’ FUe236 SHUR. WALL | SH2250 == 2OX2D UDOX2/D 1= 9 @ 9‘“ w ©
e. [[IIIIII[]] DCENeTES CO)\NC;ABLOCK BR3 posT L W/ TEMP. GLS. 1 (EGRESS) CLR FG. CLR FG 51=18] = %
WALL HGT. @ ‘ D ENCL. = I I —  FG. CLR FG. s 20
=-a 9 clG. [353 | [+] 353 L
- SELAF e i et Lz/oxa/@ Fczl Z é %% § <
7777777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK b oLd. oSt o ; ' bt <
4 WALL HaT. @ NJA " At 10[s® <
\DSL 24 32 [-1472] 2 g oo
. DBL. 2x4 4| O|5=
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR POST POST e (EGRESS) sleplE s
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS | [t~/ ™ W= - fl=los
= = 51858
| et N [ P B R 0 2
2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING . . ‘ ! : — [CCCCCICCIIIIIIIE 13 é Y [ ——
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO —r W 1= ! R N e - I I ittt a o s 24-09-2
v
MASONRY INTERFACES 2/8X5/0 FG. | | | 5 e N g E Eg SCALE AS NOTED
S ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB 8ol s [oran =oc
PER CODE: M 130711 - MI2072 : 2l S0 s
777777777 ylo| & [wos 6314
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT slol s
12-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 51 o A
=X NOTE: ALl INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS ¥ T
S NneOR s e | UTEERFLOORPLAN NOTES B roo o 2emew U | [510) §105B.0
- . s . 9 o
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. 2ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
EL OOR: STRUCTURE - e e S 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025
CEILINGS  -----mmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ----------o--- 5 PSFEGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I©2.1- FBCR2D2D| | N\
PARTITIONS -------—-————- e It AR B N T 1--oooCooooooIIIIIIIoooIooIo ... CoCooooooITIIIIIIoooIIo
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmmmmam- 20 PF | grapso 33 12" H. X 30" Ul MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 — JJ
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF SCFT L
77777777777777 [}
STRUCTURE TSR] sHzps0 | 60 18 H. X 35 3/4" W.RO. L WS | revsons | e
CEILINGS  -----mmmmmm - 3 PSF P s
MECH/ELEC ~-----—mmmm e~ 5 PeF D 11383 vty Dse
NOTE. L [+]853] [+]358] [-1472] [+]353] L PosT— = 95
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmm - 20 PoF | 2= v [=1472] 4x4 PL. [-1472] 3/0X1/0 [-1472] i =it
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO | sH3050 PoST SH3050 CLR.FG. SH3050 ‘ / ° 0 z 3
— Q ..
- — = " X
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 40 PeF BE NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF. I = ) T ST — | % ol & § g
| . ~_ -~ o | ‘GREOO T Ay PO 00
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R302 - FBCR (2020) LUGGAGE | - B ] NI 0%l €0 EBR
UTHOUT STORAGE:  ——-—— -~ 1© PeF . cHELF - oEE M | gy | (. '3 A T Ols¥l s5%85
o UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE N QIF T T 11 o 28 Ty DIEF| guw S8
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC : DETAL ‘ z 1y ! 21z il EWI | ru-tusy ot Dlst] 88 dwy
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —------ -~ 20 PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED BRY Sellemc o = U Fleoss sk Olzs| 80t
= CEG g b
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST COMPLY acle BRIS NSl BRI4 ~ nills W TEMP. GLS. < |9 s £
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~ """ TTTTTooC 40 PEF WITH FBCR 3122 9 ClG. | I 3 ClG. N ENCL. oclo§
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ———-—coom e -30 PSF : - LUGGAGE 5 =62 M LUGGAGE < 3l w g
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - ----—---------- 40 PeF SHELF - SEE oL v ( ) SHELF - 8EE o 82l ¢ Q
BALCONIES: ——-—--mmmmmmm e 40 PeF DETAL 8> Horeh DETAIL BRI3 29 3 £ g
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF I =k o Cle sy & S£8
= . = . < - ™
ROOF LIVE LOADS ﬁ FUG036 SHUR W/ M 23 N o g g 3 @
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NEY TEMP. GLS. ENCL. Q:JPU > - - o5l E=c2 .wg)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) =1 APB San N T — = e ‘ B Sol OWiE E»,;
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER F T e Y B N i @ e PDR2TS| B S M o8| Z8sLg
L B 5 (P\u}) | N S 4ok =dD _——4 . " N h o L ~ £ o~
ROOF 8LOPE  ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 SNE T 4 Q2T I ek gy N A | ERTETANIRI || [V 2 N eaaRe S~ = w8 @ 5y 285% &
©:12< 4:12 20 & 12 sl - ' = | N1 iy i g E o °E§§;
>4.12< 12:12 & 14 2 WET BAR OFT. sod \ OFT. @OPT. RN ||| [+ 9 <GS&6E
>12:12 12 12 12 DRI — A WET BAR == TI 3
/8'=1-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=I'-@" (22X34) b ‘ 2 e 5 59 @0
WIND INFORMATION N H FU-TUBY OPT A % 8 E-% — p3
o~ = . o -
e 1 P 220 R Al e SR ks | R ARS8
a >
l. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------— 140 MPH I ERI/BBE =G0 Sl i §‘§ o)
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———---—-- I 2X6 A o Mildeln] e ¥ s N
3. WIND EXPOSURE:  -—--—-—-mmmmmo- B BR& WALL | BQNUS UTIL2 AE ?EE y 53
4 BUILDING TYPE:  —---m-mmmmm ] I v —— ¥ cla. | ¥ gao | 9G] : ol |58
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED ’ HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS A8 DEFINED IN J‘D_SP_H HEU%PT:— S0 sz LUGGAGE % 03 m
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& FBC R30B.4 o | 2R @ SHELF - SEE s 27
COEFFICIENT: : 3 5 14X B =T L N | DETAIL 4 I L
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN ) LUGGAGE PSL. RECESS. PLUMB. 7 z Yy =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: PER FBC R301- TABLE R3015 % SHELF - oEE posT DRYER V / e L 9 s O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA [omo o o n o S & PETAL N 42'H. WAL W X8 | e Regn_f| e S Z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I ' CAP. BC : /] w < 3%" ~
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON  [GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS sopsr |, ST GRASP. CODE L GOAGE . o] I =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE ReSH. HANDRAIL (584, ¢ NN of 182
WIND SPEED. STAIRS 40 PSF ‘ \ A = a g_EETLAF\L SEE WS 8lS P 50 %
- . i 9 il -~ N V] % o R
GENERAL NOTES PER FBC R30)- TABLE R3015 gﬁ g u ! i o S - ‘:é c,'x_‘ By %Z &S % %-@ 7
X | ' CL N j G. @
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 P _ig% i } “ . (F;U\.) I f\i Q < 03 oo
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSR s O %? \ gl 24'H, 3/4' PLYUWD. S Hﬁi'_i N BRI 2 ,“g o
A ’ A
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R3I213 ¢ R3Il12 FU-TUB/ OPT. FU03%6 = ﬁ © A/C PLATFORM. [y i} 9' ClLG. g E 0 ©
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. “ - - — == | :
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 27 M. SHWR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. g s /1 @ A Fu-Tus/ oPT. — s g:; @)
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR HANDRAIL HEIGHT 24" MIN. TO 38MAX. P 1 {7777 T AT FUb@36 SHUR. W/ " %_g ]
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. 5PACE. GUARDRALL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. g'@ = T/ 42“ ' ) ZB/? TEMP. GLS. ENCL. S Jo (W
v ! Q] | R _ FU-TUB/ OPT. S 3%
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3II182.- 1 a 1 B. N — T ] al
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL H s © u 5 CLa ~ 1 N __RaeH Eﬁ%?ﬁ%ﬁcﬁ/ 3 <0
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP S i / - S (5)8H. BRIO hinc - 0 g€
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER i - 22 - (5)6H = E £ ﬁ uJ
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL U A ! 3 . T
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ___ResH N LsG C_ZE ¥da | © N v 8 % a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | \ o N SHELF - SEE Hod| nh 2 of _j =z
1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRALL. N DETAIL T LUGGAGE BC NA LN w 29 7 <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 3 LUGGAGE < - BRI | SHELF - SEE N 42 Blo| | = 88l = |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS ) SHELF - SEE SERGIPANG 9 cla. Nz /| DETAL [+]353] Phalcla| | i Sl | ©
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. ¥ DETAIL ~ - I-Fu-TuB/ OFT. BEARNG 2 [=1472] e - slwl?sl &
by / T-T-F-F-T]| Fue@3e SHUR. WALL ! SH3250 —'_ZWO_'Z/@XQ/@ I 2 (@) &% w 3
e. [[[IIII[[]] DENOTES COoNc. BLOCK BR3 BEARNG —L_ W/ TEMP. GLS. ! __(EGRESS) CLR FG. CLR FG. 51=125] = P,
WALL HeT. « N/A 9 CLe. WALL D a0 | Bven = = == = i<y < %
—t 5 <
77777777 DENOTES CoNnG. BLOCK Ryl 20OX5/0 FG: [-1472][-T472] o|cc|is = |
WALL HaT. » N/A AT EAEFN 5| 85 <
@ 5 [-T472] 2lolsZ] o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR 25 (EGRESS) b D=
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH 8PECFICATIONS | AN ==~ ! L=
= = 51059
! sH060 @ T ol=|3
le. meFeER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING : . v ‘ I R eS8 sloare  04-00-21
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WoOD TO = W = oo S e A g "2
v
MASONRY INTERFACES 2/8X5/Q FG: I I | e é E K‘Eg SCALE AS NOTED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, )
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB ] ] 8l o foran =oc
PER CODE: M 13071 - MI2@12 : ol Sl 8
””””” ylo| & [wos 6314
1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT Elo]
12'-0"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o ol A
i~ NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS =] &
At esconp ricomceLnse ar | UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C e st | 55§ j05C.0
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123211 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123,12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R123721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1Al R123.13 OF THE TTH EDITION, FEBCR. 2020
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USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R12311 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1237121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AW R123.13 OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. 'ZIP STSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R12311 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123,12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©3721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1Al R123.13 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND YAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
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OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020
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THE TTH EDITICON, FBCR. 2022

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 3P AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20©
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdlictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
reqguired.
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T

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
& R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20202,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2 -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 7TH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P28l

3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND

NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

OUT. 12-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD.
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LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.
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ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN
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ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

THERMOSTAT

(0E[ e F[gmlofofole|o|o|#|o]fe |«

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH

[18|Rlelzim| | lofele|e(@| |e(o|als

ELEC. POWER METER

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |[AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED. Q[SEQ D [AGQAM
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 1 FAAE
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPA12-NEC 2017 2
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH NEC 25@53(AX2) !
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH NFPAT@-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE —
210-52 ‘ LEGEND
FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
27 FAAP| | ANNUNCIATOR
28 CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR
(®  |emoxe peTECTOR
20D AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE 7 48 RMX TO RNG.
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE L] ' * /3 TO DRYER
OUTLET 11@-115 INTERCOM 1 ’ #1272 TO W/H
OUT. 12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES . SECONDART AJC &AM TBD.
OUT. 1@-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM FEED BY / # |4 FOR LIGHT
OUT. 12-115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SCOUNDER BASE UTILITY co. AAND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

Jrj\‘\\NTERsYsTEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (1), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.
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MECHAN[CAL/GENERAL NOTE5 250 B52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
PER TTH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE vertical andl must be at least 20 ft. long.
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1 ABC. Corncrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or TO POOL
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. T
20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLEFOR (L .~~~ .~~~} N 1
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT There are two types of concrete-encased | T T T I N T
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20 I
SECTION MI325 ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. _—
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 5
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete. — W0 ;| revsons | ey
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED e — i ———— @ J\X)
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH The steel rew’nfcrc\'ng rods must be in a location that / Z 8%
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE is In direct contact with the earth. The re‘mforcmg GF UJI
EBCR CODE 2022 1TH EDITION. rods can be comnected uwith tie wires, and a single ‘l{ W < 0 Q 3 &
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased I GClo ] S ]
4) 1AW NEC 2017- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V electrode. The reinforcing rods camnot be coated j 4 @ Ny %0 § &
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR with non-conductive material. 00l £z EBN
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE ) ) O ss% g5
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING Section 25080 requires a concrete-encased D50 -ég O ow
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, L IBRARIES, electrode to be connected to the grounding N e H-_'s
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, electrode system if it is present. Several states [i GAS @ %)9 o § z
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS have modlifiec thie recuirement to eay a £ oOR st |<Clsx
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE concrete-encased electrode must be used as a OUTLET- \ out m %9
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. grounding electrode only if it is available. In those N < 9 % 8
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have / VERIFY \ o 02l €& &
5.) IAW NEC 2017- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V been poured before the electrical contractor / IE’——/_// (=3 13'-2" LOC. \ POOL 0 b ) 4._-2
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod Is not E=T i \ PU. ,‘g Q] 8 (l=)§§
RESISTANT available for use as a grounding electrode, then a > | I | \ \ 0 < ¥ a0
] i tion to the reinforci d is not - 02 Zgge!
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRYT grounding connection to tne reinforeing rod s no - N \ =] I g8 -
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI required. ~ & 25| Wy g b
/ s, o8 ~
[\ §ORN
7.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING . \ 0 % T8 3
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STYSTEM WILL 2 é&g S
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE CONSI|ST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM CONTROL " o gg ggg E
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/ Q & s
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT | N <8 <GBz
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL =3 © Ol
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3 L'UH-H (1) SMOKE DETECTOQ OVEQ F[EE - - 4 6 %% ‘lﬁ
¢ R3l44. ALARM CONTROL PANEL. ° 3 T b3
K o]
Q [<rS
8. ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS | 4 53 NT=2
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE w 3% t’
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR MACURCO CARBON MONOX{DE L %g m
UNLESS WATER HEATER I8 LISTED AS FLAMMABLE DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL [ 2%
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2029, [§) o2
ITH ED. P20 SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9 e |2 59
[a} Q3
z
Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING SHALL BE [NSTALLED PUQSUANT THE STUB| 4 gg, =z
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND \ 1 RE <
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION = > Q]
15 MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLoor UNLESS 1T 15 | NEC 2917 CODE REQUIREMENTS o g <q i
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION @ ,‘B'E
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED. R[SER D [AGRAM TANK - v %7;7 |
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP LESS |4 o5 <
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS WH 3 8o QO
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 1 FAAD , g Sz =
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER A o Y [%
NFPAT2-NEC 2017 GAS |4 S G O
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN = st f g$ i)
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2) ! 0 ‘;“‘;; ]
120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN o né 0 Q 1
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE — T < o
210-52 w LEGEND ) I
] = >3]
FACP| |CONTROL PANEL B —) i %—S
N )
27 EAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR [Joc 8 35
z < O
= @ CARBON MONOXIDE T = é =
DETECTOR ) EV [l
P 4 I &)
(® |eroxe peTECTOR & e
w g,‘? — Z
i+ @2 - é
200AMP WP, */0 ALUM. SER. DC % g 2 E @
BREAKER 20DA-MAIN BREAKER 2 8 B E
ELECTRICAL | EGEND I ’7N[ INSIDE PANEL 8;\ g % ?S [% O
$ |sINGLE POLE swiTcH &4 |ouTLET, TvicABLE 7 + 8 RMX TO RNG. 5|= ] = @p)
$, |THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE [ v 3 # /3 TODRYER | || 0 x ¢ ;77§777 B;'METER ﬂ% < % % < @
© |oUuTLET IIo-115 H [ INTERCOM N 2 12/2 TO WH !EROIG cllss E é
s . 9 IS
2 oUT. llo-115, SPLIT WIRED : CHIMES < SECONDARY, AJC & AM TBD. TIMER E ©) an)‘g <
OUT. 11@-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM FEED BY / # |4 FOR LIGHT [~ GFI 8 £ Z] oo
< |ouT. 12115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE UTILITY co. AAND PWR wP: % 8 3o
© |ouT. 1o-15, FLR MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE ’NZEELOR ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, £l =1vs 6874
® |[sPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 [H |PusH BUTTON j\\ PANEL [l s e ) NieeSoo 4L (3) % §m
O |LiGHT FIxT, CLa. MTD. © |EXHAUST FAN UM\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING — 1 42 AMPDED | L---ooo L eS8 sloare o400
A |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. -©- |Ex. FANLIGHT coMBO TERMINATION L] FOR CAR I} p=d VK
O |LED LiGhT FixT RECESSED || © [DisPosaL DO DR COOTER URE 10 e NIRRT b0 Il i e Sl [p g]ecas serer=o
E.C. - w N
[E] |LieHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL DB AN D) Ood. ] ~T ~ _ _ 81 o [oman =DC
[P LiGHT FIXT, PULL CHAN Bl [cEILING FAN, PREWIRE — - ol 51§
p—O—(|LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM — ~ i o) o L 6314
S0 JLicht Fixt, ExT. FLoobe ELECT JUNCTION BOX EEQE}R\CAE-?.ATER!ALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL ;‘LGXGT)SED APD- g © 57.) SHEET
9l ..
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT [OT] | THERMOSTAT COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL E L E QT% | QAL QL AN "C" 3 I B @ @ @
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 AW NEC 2217- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

10 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e2l1.1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1&©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE
21©-52

30D AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 300A-MAN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
| | i _4“
H 12/ TO DRYER

#1972 TO W/H
A/C & AH TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

N SECONDARY
FEED BT /‘
UTILITY co.

INTERIOR
PANEL

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

-

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There ar‘i:ig typs‘g@o.ﬁ concrete-encased

electrodes: [(1)steetreinforaing bars or rods which
are not less lthan Ytk ‘JQ ;‘{Tém ter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of' concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.]1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

25@B52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisclictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
reqguired.

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS

NOTE: THE FIRE M WILL
CONSIST OF (1) ONTROL
PANEL - 32 ZONE GEMC- ONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4SCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

THERMOSTAT

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED. R[SER D [AGRAM
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 1 FAAD
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017 2
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@053(AX2) !
120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC22I7 - ARTICLE —
21052 ! LEGEND
FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
27 FAAP| |annunciaToR
* © CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR
(®  |sroxe pETECTOR
20D AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER @
% |SINGLE POLE SWITCH &4 |outLET, Tv/cABLE 7 4 8 RMX TO RNG.
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE [ v * /3 TO DRYER
S |outLET -5 OH |iINTERCOM N - £ 12/2 TO W/H
& |out 12-115, SPLIT WIRED oo [cHIMES SECONDART AJC &AM TBD.
B |OuT. 1o-115, W/ use [N awgéEGDE;ECngLﬁMgKE ﬁééﬁﬁ \\ FEED BY / # |4 FOR LIGHT
< |out. 10115, CLG. MOUNT. RATED DER B UTILITY co. L7, AND PUR
& |ouT. 1o-15, FLR MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE ’NZES_OR
® [sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H [PusH BUTTON 3\\ ™
O |LigHT FixT, cLa. MTD. © |EXHAUST FAN - INTERSTSTEM BONDING
A |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. -©- |Ex. FAN/LIGHT corBo TERMINATION
O |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED © |pisPosAL BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
[E] |LiGHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —==|ELECTRICAL PANEL zg;l?ﬂ)‘gj STEEL AS FER 2011 NEC.
[ FC|LiGHT FIxT, PULL CHAN B [cEILING FAN, PREWIRE ’
b=0—=]LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
D |LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX NOTE: NTS.
[iona]
=g

1]

ELEC. POWER METER

THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

VERIFYT
LoC.

ELECTRICAL PLAN "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2222,

ITH EP. P2821.7

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

LARM

C

CONDIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALAR
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FU

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED. R[SER D [AGRAM
12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 1 FAAD
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017 2
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) !
12.) ALL DUELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2017 - ARTICLE —
2l0-52 w LEGEND
FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
27 FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR
© |cAzeon HoNoxioe
DETECTOR
(© |eroxe peTECTOR
200AMP WP, */0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
ELECTRICAL EGEND ) P\u INSIDE PANEL
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE 7 —* 8 RMX TO RNG.
THREE WAY sWiTCH OUTLET, PHONE [ v *©/3 TO DRYER
OUTLET 12-115 INTERCOM M - @2 TO W/H
OUT. 12115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES SECONDARTY! AJC ¢ A/M TBD.
ouT. lo-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM |

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE

QUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

TERMINATION

JF?\\{NTE%YSTEM BONDING

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

BOND #4 BARE COOPER

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

250852(AX3)

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

FOR LIGHT

FEED BY / ® 14
UTILITY CO. 27, AND PUR
CARBON MONOXIDE INTERIOR

WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2@IT NE.C.

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

LIGHT FIXT,, EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX NOTE: NT.S.

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

B[ el [ogmlolofofe[o]|s[o|o]e [~

DISCONNECT SWITCH

(18 (BleEin| | loféle|e(@| |s(x|als

ELEC. POWER METER

THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL

THE NATIONAL

ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND

VERIFYT

LocC.

\
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI325.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2222,

ITH EP. P2821.7

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

LARM

C

CONDIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALAR
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FU

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED. R[SER D [AGRAM
12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH FACP
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 1 FAAD
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017 2
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) !
12.) ALL DUELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2017 - ARTICLE —
2l0-52 w LEGEND
FACP| |CONTROL PANEL
27 FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR
© |cAzeon HoNoxioe
DETECTOR
(© |eroxe peTECTOR
200AMP WP, */0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
ELECTRICAL EGEND ) P\u INSIDE PANEL
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE 7 —* 8 RMX TO RNG.
THREE WAY sWiTCH OUTLET, PHONE [ v *©/3 TO DRYER
OUTLET 12-115 INTERCOM M - @2 TO W/H
OUT. 10-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES SECONDARTY! AJC ¢ A/M TBD.
ouT. lo-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM |

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE

QUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 PUSH BUTTON

PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

TERMINATION

JF?\\{NTE%YSTEM BONDING

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED DISPOSAL

BOND #4 BARE COOPER

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

250852(AX3)

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

FOR LIGHT

FEED BY / ® 14
UTILITY CO. 27, AND PUR
CARBON MONOXIDE INTERIOR

WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2@IT NE.C.

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

LIGHT FIXT,, EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX NOTE: NT.S.

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT

COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

B[ el [ogmlolofofe[o]|s[o|o]e [~

DISCONNECT SWITCH

(18 (BleEin| | loféle|e(@| |s(x|als

ELEC. POWER METER

THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL

THE NATIONAL

ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND

VERIFYT
LocC.

O
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(2) 4 /

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2220) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R@5.2.2.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D190, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
¢ O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.25

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

F28

e0'-0'
xS

F28

F28

DBE and C

Engineering By:

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

F31
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A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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Orlando, Florida 3281
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.}

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and De157 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RI@5.11.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R325.3.3.
Underlaygment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D190, D486
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
Indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES -
o O-HAGNN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R25.3.5
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NOTES

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 'XQ = B 8 K [ 5 5 5 5 5 [S [ [5 [S E E E E [ [ = [= [ e e =

TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

341,
341
341
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341
341
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341
341
341
241
341
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Homes.

THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
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TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

(5|
Tom Park Sguare

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI 1.
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. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
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TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

TTH EDITION R2053.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T12, D486°
and D615 ehall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated In Table RIDS.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION 4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220,

I1TH EDITION R2325.3.3.

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIY5.11L

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X I9' HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, TTH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R05.35

TRUSS LATOUT 'B'
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (222@) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22202,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIRT1Q, D486
and D& T8T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIQ5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.3.5
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0eo: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559SF. = 11878F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597
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NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and P& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.3.5
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0eo: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559SF. =
200

1878F. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and P& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.3.5
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

o0 -0

45'_-g"

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 35598F. =
200

1878F. NET FREE
REQUIRED

-

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE YENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

o0 -2

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI970, D426
and D& 15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1

8. OFF RIDGE YENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.25
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 TTH EDITION R&26: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 35598F. = 187SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. 2 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 59%

REVISIONS BY

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Undlerlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI970, D486
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
Indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

o0 -0

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE]
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ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Scluare
HOMES
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0eo: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3559SF. = 11878F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and P& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Reé®e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 35598F. =
200

1878F. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 485SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2583SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 297LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 417
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D426
and D& 15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDE.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL L2 L-10 L-8 N 3
|24 7, 2 VA e 7 A
©
\_’—H I
| 1 -
I [N
| ! N
! J:I ——————————
D:L
N
?
]
N
§
@
4
-
N N
ﬂ ?
]
b ——— §
T 'ﬂ [T_____ ]?
T T
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK — — 1o
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE Lo Di —
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS b N
NO. [ §
L-1 7'-4" 2F30-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR § M @
L-2 2-4" | eF20-IB/IT |GARAGE DOOR N e N IR A A R A -
e Ny L
L-3 | 4-6' | 8F26-0BAT |3/0X/0 FG. < A o §
L-4 4-6" | BF36-0B/T |SH26 -+ N L N I o N
L5 | 4-6' | eF36-0B/T |5H26 - L =L o
L-& 4'-6" eF36-20B/IT |3/0XI/D FG. it :
L-1 4'-4" | eRF44-0B/T |20620 I-LITE DR.
L-8 I-4" | eF36-0B/IT |(3) 8H26 § U i
L-2 o —r
L-@ 13'-4' eF4e-2B/IT |12/0x8/2 SGD. _Ij ‘
L-1
L-2 | 1-&' | 8F26-2B/T |PR SH2G § ="
L-13 5-4" | eF36-0B/T |4/@0X/2 FG. H—T]
L-14 5'-4" eF26-0B/T |4/0X1/0 FG.
L-B5 | 4-6' | eF3e-2B/T |oH2e
L-le -4" eF36-2B/T |(3) 3/0X6/2 FG.
L-11 | 5-12" | 8RF44-0B/T |[FRONT DOOR
L-i8 | 3-&' 824-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY 7|
L-19 -6 824-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY L-17
L-20 | 5-10° | 824-@B/IT |FRONT ENTRT L -
L-21 4'-5" eF36-20B/1T |SH2e | ]
L-22 | 1g'-8" 8F24-1B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY \V4
L-23 | 1©0-6"' | eF24-0B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY 8 w
L-24 N d #
L-25 QM-
L-26 L-2 ® % §
L-21 -
s % 9 0Q
_ . O
L-29 L-1 [
Lo 27727077777] 3 Z
L-3l w 4 L-23
L-32 | -2 eFl6-IB/IT | REAR LANAI AN
L-33 | B'-4' SFlo-IB/IT | REAR LANAI SNt S
L-34 | 15'-4" SFle-IB/IT | REAR LANAI L-22
L-35 | 8'-0' SFl6-IB/IT | REAR LANAI
L-26 L-19
L-31
L-38
n 1 1l
= PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'A

1/8'=1'"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and dss'\(gjns are not to be copied
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nor are tﬁey %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 1th EDITION, 22202 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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25" MN. LAP

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
W CONC. ¢1-%5 BAR CONT.

@ L-34 L-32
% REBAR W/ $TD. HOOK g 9214
%' MN. LAP —
RENF. CONC. FILLED _
CELL'™S VERT. REBAR %%/ /%% = N
[7e]
V\wwmm i ~
17 % REBAR W STD. HOOK i
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL L2 L8 § N
g, |2 g%, . ) y ©
| 4
I
| N
——————————
0
|
2
4
N
¥
|
b
[T_--_C
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKWA / FLORIDA ROCK o
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS Y
NO. N
L-1 m'-4" er20-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR T 777777
L-2 9'-4" SF30-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR & I *********
S e e 1N A e
L-3 4'-6 er36-20B/T |3/0X/D FG. < o] x
L-4 4'-5" eF36-2B/1T |SH2e N © A
L5 | 4-6' | eF36-0B/T |oH26 - e ] o
L-& 4'-5' 8F36-2B/T |3/0X/@ FG.
L= 4'-4" BRF44-20B/IT |26082 |-LITE DR.
L-& n'-4* 8F36-20B/1T [(3) SH2e
L-9
L-@ 13'-4' BF48-2B/T |12/ox8/@ SGD.
L-n
L-12 T-5" 8F36-20B/1T |PR SH26 %
L-13 5'-4" eF36-0B/IT |4/0X/Q FG.
L-14 5'-4" eF26-0B/T |4/0X1/0 FG.
L-15 4'-5" eF36-2B/T |SH2e
L-le 9'-4" EF26-2B/1T |(3) 3/0X6/D FG.
L-11 5'-12" 8RF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR
L-18 3'-5' eF8-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY A
L-19 6'-&' eFe-oB/IT |FRONT ENTRY L-17
L-20 5'-4" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY L
L-21 8'-0' eF36-20B/1T (1) SH206, (2) 2/QXe/@ FG. | L e ]
L-22 8'-a" er24-18/1T GARAGE ENTRY v
L-23 2'-6" 8F24-0B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY 8 w
L-24 ] 1
L-25 gmd
L-26 L-2 YR
L-27 -
D 24108
. LA J O
- 7t 7 4.7 zr7
L-20 ‘ ao (]
L-3 L-16 A
L-32 | B-2 eFle-1B/IT  |REAR LANAI ‘v o7 2
L-33 15'-4" eFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI L A ) L-22
L-34 15'-4" eFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI ’_ L0
L-35 8'-o' gFle-1B/1T REAR LANAI
L-26
L-37
L-38&
- 1 1
L PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'B

1/8'=1'"-@" (1IXI1)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)
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8x8xlo CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. £ 1% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

25

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

g

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MCHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DMISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida. 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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o L-32
% REBAR W/ $TD. HOOK g T, X7
25' MN. LAP § —
RENF. CONC. FILLED -
CELL VERT. REBAR % % N
["s]
%' MN.LAP ?
77 % REBAR W/ §TD. HOOK - D
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL L-8 N
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T T
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK [
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE Lo
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS : :
NO. L
L-1 17'-4" 2F30-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR S ‘F" A @
L-2 '-4" eF30-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR INE N B e [ L T T B B B —
T ameoat l2oxe e 1 Ny e L
L-3 | 4-6' | 8F26-0BAT |3/0X/0 FG. o o N
L-4 4'-6" eF36-2B/1T |SH2e ? [ N R T T o N
L5 | 4-6' | 8F36-0B/T |5H26 - B T R e e e o
L-& 4'-6" eF36-20B/IT |3/0XI/D FG. _* :
L1 4'-4" | 8RF44-0B/IT [2680 I-LITE DR. §:. !
L-& -4 | eF36-0B/T |(3) 8H26 N |
L-9 —r
L-@ 13'-4* SF48-OB/IT |12/0X8/2 SGD. # "
— — N
L-1 N
L-2 | 1-&' | eF36-2BAT |PR SH2e % 0
L-13 5'-4" eF36-20B/T |4/0X1/D FG. 4:‘_‘
L-14 5'-4" eF26-0B/T |4/0X1/0 FG.
L-15 4'-6" eF36-2oB/IT |SH2e
L-le -4" eF36-2B/T |(3) 3/0X6/2 FG.
L-11 5'-10" 8RF44-0B/IT |FRONT DOOR
L-18& 8'-6" eF36-2B/I1T |(1) SH26, (2) 2/DX6/D FG. XA
L-1o | lg-8' | &F24-1B/T |GARAGE ENTRY L-17
L-2© 2'-6" eF24-0B/1T |GARAGE ENTRYT
L-21 3'-&" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY |
L-22 | &'-&' gF8-0B/IT  |[FRONT ENTRY V4
L-23 | 5-4 &Fe-0B/IT__[FRONT ENTRY 8 w
L-24 | 2
L-25 Q. 0 -
L-26 L-2 © 6 9
t;; 7 KA 7 )
- L L J ¢
L-29 =
30 I Zi i 9,
= L & L ] L-20
L-32 | 5-2" | eFle-IB/IT |REAR LANAI - o7 v
L-33 | 5-4' | &Fl6-IB/T | REAR LANAI L-22 =)
L-34 | 15'-4' eFle-IB/IT | REAR LANAI 4
L-35 8'-0' gFle-1B/1T REAR LANAL L e e e e e e e e
L-36
L-21
L-38&
n 1 1l
= PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'C

DATE  24-23-2|
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PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

\

.ﬁZX‘S ® 16" OC.
/T“HD—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

g

¥'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2°
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

2X PT. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

DETAIL

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

e TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

& COLUMN To—— |

PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST - E -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APFPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALFE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

2X CRIPPLES P |

"OoC.

(SPAN UP TO &)

(SFPANS &' TO 12V

STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER

OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 1" O

TIE BEAM
PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fsrsrgm @ 24' OC.
I
[
T AT T UMY T T T T T T
Il Il I X Il i Il
I I i I Iyl I
| I I I M I
Efff$ K< K AN\ K K
e N NN e -
‘ =
A g L 20LID BLOCKING T
y UNDER CALUMN !
IE NOT CONTINLIOLIS |

DETAIL

2 2Xe HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

2 2X12 HEADER W/ %"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'

2X PT. SOLE PLATE

C.

N

TO

a EA. STUD

PLATE

TOP n
/

2 2X8 HEADER W/

(SPAN UP TO &')
2 2XI2 HEADER W/
(SPANS &' TO 127)

@ EA. HEADE

STUDS

FPLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

TO HDR. STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

by

1/2 "

R

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &
OR LESS, UNO. )

@ EA STUD T
SOLE PLATE

7 ()

2X STUDS 2 l" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

°

M

WASHER- @ 32' O

MDETAIL

Y"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

I
|
L MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

C. MAX !

(BRG. W/O UFPLIFT)

(10

h
il
s MINIMUM 1" EMBED

DETAIL

1p'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
WASHER- 2 32" OC. MAX

T

T

|
h
il
|

- =

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

2

(40
4

172'=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

(3
4

172"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

2
w 172'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

|
4/

172"=1'=-@" (UIXIT) 1'=1'"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

| —2Xx4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES D Pa's 8 EA STUD

@ 24" OC.

2Xe | EDGER BOARD ¢
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS 2 EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

2 EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

[T1T

MDETAIL )
WW“;W‘—@” (IXIT) I'=1'-@' (22%34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

T ROOF DECKING

FOR TOP OF WALL

X

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER

TRUSS OR FLOOR
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. suasFLE.\

PRE-ENG. UJD:7

TRUSSES

—

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@' OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NDOETAIL

\\4/ 172"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

-

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

34" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

/\bETAm

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

b
\J4 J1r2t=r-0 (i) 1=1-0' (22x34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——

TRUSS

(2) 2TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

(QTY. VARIES)

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

ROOF DECKING

7
-

(2) 2d's @ BTT™. PLT. )
2x4 BLOCKING W/ H2:\2d - 2x4 BLOCKING (IN TO EACH TRUSS ® COLUMN TO 24" PLYWOOD
2 le’ oC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ (2> o' @ BTTM. BLT TIE BEAM SUB-FLOOR
:RziIEONg' WD TRUSSES || (2 12dS @ EA STUD PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | TO EACH TRUSS PRE-ENG. FLOOR
< TRUSS e 16" OC. f SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
@ EA TRUSS TO 34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. ?gfstC" WD. GIRDER ‘ / |
LEDGER - ]
" [~ —_ - N — —_ — —_ —_——
PRE-ENG. WOOD 34" PLYWD. suB:FLR\ ‘T‘r THT m \x ‘T‘r 7‘ | H
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING | — STRUCTURAL SHEATHING I
2X6 LEDGER BOARD L~ ATTACHED PER NAILING 1 ATTACHED PER NAILING M M i M ly b
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAG — X SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BIK. | il | Nl |
SCREWS @ EA. STUD 55 55 UALL I I k I I I |
CONT. 24 =1L IR IN\\\ B L o
PRE-ENG. WDA— |W/ (2) 2% PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES X -
= TRUSSES 7 @ le" OC. @ 24" OC. I L s0LID BLOCKING
& s UNDER CALUMN
= f ’ IE NOT cONTINUOLU
] |
H HANGER BY TRUSS
mDETAH: = /%\DETAH: ﬁ\DETAH: MANUEACTURER @\DE%TAH:
4 J12r=1-@" CIxXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12v=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) |4 Ji2t=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 /12 =1-2" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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PR~
= 3" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR -
/ )
2% JOISTS 6 16" OC. MAX. CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
/ e T connecr. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
— - . TYPE FASTENERS FASTENERS UPLIFT| FI/F2
X2 TREADS-—— ¢ — - PESCRIPTION|  pEr coNNECTOr | PESCRIPTION|  oeg conNECTOR
_| CUT TO FIT / \ Q 4 HETA20 14-10d % 11, ETA20 14-10d 18l© | &5/ %@
I8 SKIRT BD ; \ ~ 5 DETAL20 1B-10d x 15" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
! %8 | EDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/ i ! ‘.‘ . 20 Hz RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT2 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 365 | 125 / 160
i (2) 12d @ EACH STUD . 21 Hi RFT:6-8dx!V,"/PLT:4-8d RTIB RFT:5-8dx1'/PLT:5-8d| 425 485 / 15 L % I revisons BY
| , RFT: (2)2d x 1 172" RFT: 8-8d x |12 Nlad
|
! JOISTS TO LEDGER | 2 HieA PLT: (2)od x | 172" Rrie PLT: 8-8d 25 | 58525 =188
\\ . 23 LUs26 HDR: 4-10d/J8T. 4-10d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/J8T: 4-10d | 935 N/A < gi z o
[ ‘ ) RFT / TRS: (4)8d = &
| 2x's @ 6" OC. MAX ~ SLT / oTD: (2Bax 1 12" RFT / TRS: 3-10d ol & &
| o 24 H1Z : RT20 115 | 402 7 N/A O3] 503 &
— o LOC. AS by PLYWD. BLOCKING (8)8D PLT / 5TD: 13-lod 8ol o2l
| ADD 2X4 VERTICALS <. 2% H25A R_FT.5-84 / PLT: 5-8d RT1 _FT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 535 | 50 / O Ol:¥l 85585
| REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE | 2X12 STRINGERS — — — — DI gw G
; PLACED DIRECTLY UNPER |EDGER 34 A4 H:4-80lxIV, '/P:4-8dx|V, MP34 H:4-8dxIl, ' /P:4-8dxls' | 265 | 280 / 303 Dlsti 5 d wy
| 35 A35 H:4-8dxIly '/P:4-8dxIly" MPAF H.6-80x11, ' /P.6-80x1' | 200 | 440 / N/A Dle§] © § b
I Fu
| 37 MTS12 14-10d MTWI2 14-12d EEY) N/A < |¥= z
I
| 38 MTSIe 14-1@d MTWle 14-12d 850 N/A oc %.ﬁ
i DATA: TOTAL RISE: 13'-8 24" (22 RISERS @ 149" EA) 43 LSTAIR 12-10d LSTAI2 12-10d 795 N/A |53 ¥ §
TOTAL RUN: 1T'-&" (21 TREADS @ 1©" EA) 45 sTi8 14-l6d sTig 14-l6d 1335 N/A oL &5 < o
47 L5TA24 ENZE] LeTA24 18-1od 1235 N/A ool & 3 £ §
il MSTA3G 26-10d MSTAZE 26-10d 2050 N/A Ol X X
T R CO C R D So| #3985
AN . Y 12 MSTCes 16-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5850 N/A 2 2284g
@ 3/4"= I'=@" (1IXIT) "= 1'-@" (22'%X34") PLATFORM FRAMING w 2/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 14"z 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA 19 SPI STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SFPT22 STD:4-1@d / PLT:4-1©0d | 535 |bed /202 §i % a"o gﬁ
20 SP2 STD.6-10d / PLT:6-10d|  5P1224  |5TD.6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260 ol z2 % E'§
el SPH46 5 12-1od x 11" TP46,48 12-10d x 1" 550 N/A 25l 8 LEGT
L. /2! e L, S OOm 2 ABUGGZ 2-l6d PAUGS 2-led 1640 | N/A I %Eg 13-
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW 4 . - 89 CBeo (2) %' BOLTS PASXS 4-12d 4510 85 C'g < i S 6 n‘c_
TTH SECTION-FBCR(2220)- 22 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A .%?;ﬂ
R31l, INSTALL 34'-38" ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES 23 ACG (MAX) 28-l6d PBSGL 24-led 1815 1212 3 k- 4
TREAD NOSING p— ® 24" OC. MAX 24 ACZ (MAX) 28-160 PBS44 24-16d 185 1212 = I s
25 HTS20 20-120d HTW20 20-10d 1450 N/A q 59 .:,9
A—Q | SILL: %' BOLT SILL: 18" BOLT A o D_'U_'
T 26 HDBA  oTUD«(3) Te'xBl, BOLTE, MR ETiD.(3) e'xEh,' BOLTE o0 NA s I L A
229 A35 H:4-8dlxIly '/P:4-8dx|ls" MPAI H:6-8dxlle ' /P.6-8dxlle' | 44@ | 440 / N/A b =
9 38-10I HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-16ax2);" N/A N/A 3640 N/A o €0
% ® £ 31-100- 122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-12d N/A N/A 4275 N/A 9 =
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 h 123 VGTR/L  [32-8DSl4"X3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3990 N/A K 9 %
&'-6'0C. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS x 124 HDU8-8DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-5D% '4"'x2%," N/A N/A 5220 N/A 1 BE
~ 0 z E > Q] ~ D
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATIONS v 2 HcP2 12-1od x 1" HHCP2 22-12d x 1% 520 | 262 / N/A 5 5 v 0O
FOR ATTACHMENT = &7 HHUS46 H:14-160/J:6-16d THD4& H:8-18dl/J:12-10d 1550 N/A ol 2l O w
X e U4e H.8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-160l/J:4-16d To N/A y i = L
r 181 HUS26 20-led THD26 H:20-l6d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A w P = O
SOLID 2x4 WOoOD BLOCKING @ 184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / T:8-l6d EHUH28-2 12-led 2,000 N/A Q (VY L &
AT EACH BRACKET o i i N 8=
|- 3 %4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN 4 Huc2-3TE  HDHe-3/6"X1," TAPCON |\ ) o HD:18-3/16"X1%," TAPCON |50 /A Y Vs O
: - : - 4 o Q
) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR. BM: &-16d BM: 6-12d ) 90 O
TYT;ALU IT#TEEIOE WALL———— — N TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC. 215 HGUS210-2 |HDR:46-164/J5T:10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR 4@-16d/J5T:16-12d| 2120 N/A 2 s.g’ % =
CONSTRUCTIO 4 (2)2d @ EA END OF LEDGER BLOCK: 10-14"X15" VA ®
S 1@-Ya"Xll" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"x1l2" TC < B
L b TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER 21e US4z JOIST : 12-16d HuS412 JoIeT : 10-16d 3240 N/A gl 58 O 8
Q ©
BLOCK: 1@-14"X1%" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XI," TC S 20
5N\ TY . %AND gfés ’ J: D E T N TY . STA ’ < C@NNE CT n HuS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d HuS212-2 JoIST . 10-l6d 30| N/A wl 9] ﬁ %
5 3/4% 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1V'= I'-@"' (22'X34") 5 3/4'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1V"=1'-@" (22'%X34") STRINGER TO ELOOR TRUSS H:1-ATR% X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-Y5" J-BOLT N 32 O
219 MBHA412 NFM35X12U 3,145 N/A & Qg
U U = JOIST: 18-10d J:5-12' BOLTS ’ g 8% O
NOTES: 220 N/A N/A NFM 3X12 | BLK:Y,"e J AJST:14-10d | 1620 N/A N 35
o~ T
STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO 226 MBHA4 S | HPR: (2% x & NEMasy  |PPR:MIN e BOLT N/A zZl <8
FBCR 20201 TH EDITION SECTION R3111 B4 JOIST : 18-12d JOIST : (B) 1,'¢ BOLTS | “ 2 éf
HDR : (2)%'"¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 '¢xJ-BOLTS a EQ w
Q>
23] MBHA256/16 oIeT - 18-10a NEM2BXIeU | s T e poLTe | 2450 N/A i 38 y %
R 3,0 [l B L _ - Qe
232 MBHABBO/E | TOR: (P24 x B NEMBExIeU |TER N Yaiex-BOLTS| 5 o (A ol O <
JOIST : 18-10d JolsT : (5) 1,"6 BOLTS £ 8| = |
MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124" [—— 240 HI5 R:4-1@dxlls'/P:4-10dx1 | N/A N/A 13200 | 480 / N/A w 2el L O
MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE 241 LGT2 30-led-sinker LUGT2 32-120d 2000 | 1215 / 44D Q ] %@ oc O
S"(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) 30 MGT (1) 5/8'BLTS./GIR: 22-l0d N/A N/A 3965 N/A z al= 5 w | o
ALL TREADS LESS THAN 1©" N WIDTH 302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: &-10d uece3s LTL:24'BLTS/GIR: &-l6d| 6485 N/A z Z é’k Z @)
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING 303 HGT-4  |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A r é 5o = <C
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS 401 SUR/L4l4 | FACE:I8-led/JsT.8-led N/A N/A RZ N/A N 5] R %
ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER [52n T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS % o gg o
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANT RISER/TREAD el = 6874
ElIAIY
5 < Q
HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA. P N BETUEEN STRINGERS. ATTACH T 3 % %:Ym
L 2X4 PT.IN B RINGERS- CH TO . N —
TO BE | I/4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ &' OC. AND (2) 124 ) % 2§ DATE  ©4-29-2
GRASPABILITT. EACH END OF 2XxX4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER g o (%6 SCALE AS NOTED
ul o
WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE @ NARROW END g 8 o DRAUIN RDC
ylo ; Jos 6314
34'™IN.-38"™MAX, HANDRAIL HGT. El fe) I
TTP. STAIR CONNECT 5|S|§ o=
A [ IS
HE ADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8" /5\ - - 5 6 L ﬂ5
[ T Lie "ot " " o) O
\BJ 3/4'= 1-0" (IixI) 1= 12" (22'%34") STRINGER TO FLOOR e ] Y = SHEETS




FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d's @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

T ROOF DECKING

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ o' OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
/ATTACHED PER NAILING

SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D%

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES 2 24'OCC.

— 1\

FROM BLOCKING
TO EA. STUD

2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
\ (2)12d's @ EA. TRUSS

/ﬁbETém

T~ LANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

16/ 1/2'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

PLATE

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

@ &TUDS TOJ

(3) 2%x4 COLUMN\

Y

%" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

fPRE -ENG. BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

I

TDETAIL

—

I
I
I
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE—/ |
I
@ POST TO PLATE —+—
TO GIRDER TRUSS

]

POST PER PLAN —+—+—

@ POST TO PLATE——1

[
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE L
[

k1’-"RE—ENG. wp.
FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS

Y
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.J

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

T DETAIL

1"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3" MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

W 172"=1-@" (1IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

WW: 1-@" (IXIT) 1"z 1'-@" (22'%34")

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

SEE ELEVATION
$

@ EA. TRUSS

OlO

CONNECTION @ EA,
TRUSS- SEE SHT. ©8

@ STUD TO PLATE

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ——

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE

SEE ELEVATION
$

COLUMN

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR

AN

Te' OB
/SHEATHING

— ]

[ A

Eii /

[T
[T

i

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

4 KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

E
2x4'S a o' OC.
7

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRPER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM

/3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

7

AN
AR

%

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE

T
I
I
I
I
I
!
1 |
@ Q[Q‘:DEQ TO POQ
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|

7

L ®

@ POST TO SLAB
[

[
/Hzx PT. SOLE PLATE

7

| ——REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
ey SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N\ DETAIL

172" =1'-@" (11XI7)

SNDETAIL
Y,

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

W 172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. UD.
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(2) GIRDER
TRUSS TO

PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

@ EA. STUD /

TO TOP PLT.

11" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

VA

FRNALT

I
124 PLYWOOD

suB- FLOOR

i

T

—— STRUCTURAL
POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN

DBL. 2X
\/\ TOP PLT.

NO SEAMS IN OSB

L

0

WB/AL‘% 1‘-@‘

I

| ® POST TO

l PLT TO POST
I

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
2 24" OC.

@ @ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP F’LT./

| ——2xsele oC.
| MID-WALL BLOCKING

Lt
T
TVe" o8B, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW i \
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL 3 2% SOLE PLATE
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 0=
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 8 3" PLYWOOD SUB-
> =/ /7FLOO§
[O] m L
): [
< I
m b
) T
Ql. |
Z Yf :
- I
|
P
[
"
I

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

‘E" EA. STUD TO PLT.

L PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)

N\ TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

| —— STRUCTURAL
# POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
L PROVIDE
| sOLID
I BLOCKING 2X'6 @ 16" OC.
J -
PRE-ENG. WD.
e s MID-WALL BLOCKING
@ 24" OC =
DBEL. 2X
TOP PLT. L Lt
. FLOOR TRUSSTYT IR
® EA. STUD TO PLT.
® EA STUD
TO PLT. ' ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
1y'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. SOLE WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX Ix BT SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX eLT MINIMUM 7" EMBED.
MINIMUM 7" EMBED. >
W
4 4 A A 4 H 4 A A
A A
q 4 < u q
8 Z ° 4
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4
T DETAI NDETAIL
\J6 / 2410 axiv a0 (22x34) \6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34)
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DATE  ©4-
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SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN

RDC

JoB

©374

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. UWD.
TRUSSES 2 24' OC.

$ EL. SEE PLANS
. AN
'S EL. SEE PLANS

DBL. 2><V
PLATE

2x4 STUDS le'"oc w/

1e" WALL SHTG x

/

i~

AN

2x
/ Ve WALL SHTG

@ EA. VERT. 2X4

S e EA TRUSS @

@ STUD TO PLATE

BLOCKING w/

EL. SEE PLANS

——— 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

1§ J
N ([
N

L?—F’LY PRE-ENG.
- LvL BEAM
@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=r
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

%—'_E sTUDS
—— CONC. BLOCK WALL
OR LINTEL
NDETAILHE
\J1J 2@ (i) 1'=1-0" (22x34)
® COLUMN To—{ -1y |
EXTERIOR WALL- SEE I TIE BEAM 4 I e N
DETAIL W2/D4
MTL. FLASIHING N - :
2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | —D2x4 BLOCKING (IN TTOT i e I T T T T
2 le' OC. BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ Il Il T Il I wol I
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES L (2) 12d'6 @ EA. STUD N A N I | b I |
@ 24' OC. L N T N I Wl I
N N N I Wl I
12" ANCHOR BOLT Ll L 1] L1 Il L _ 11

W/ 2" WASHER- @
24" oC. MAX.

EA STUD TO —F——
TRUSS

/

TTTITIT

£ 4

I

[TIT

ANDETAIL F

\ 1 120" cixin) r=r-@" (22x34>

~ DETAIL

\ﬁ/ 1/2°=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)
PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) & TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) @aTRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) » TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

N

I

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

DBL. TOP PLT.

SUB-FLOOR

SOLID BLOCKING
UNDER COLUMN IF
NOT CONTINUOUS

(2) @TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

24" PLYWOOD

—

r DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST —j:yé

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM
SOLID BLOCKING

UNDER COLUMN IF
NOT CONTINUOUS

LQZPLY

LvL B

STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

PRE-ENG.
EAM

@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=r

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR nr

-

@
E

GIRDER TO
A JACK STUD

-

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

DETAIL

PRE-ENG. BEAM

ﬂ\D E TA] J:OE GIRDER TRS.

TRUSS

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

N DETAIL

TYPE BF8-0B |8FI2-0B |8F |6 -OBEF20 - OERF24- OBIBF 28 - OBEF32- 0B
LENGTH 8 2Fe-1B | 8F12-1B | eFle- 1B |8F20-1B | 8F24- 1B | 8F28e-1B | 8F32-1B [ ] L] ® [ [ [ ® e [ o ° [
3lee 44713 o232 20 2004 12412 238
2'-12"(34') PRECAST | 2302 [, 1075 | ogss | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | 123 ere-1B/IT eFs-oB/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF2o-1B/T 8F24-1B/1T
3ize 331 4082 oo2| 1315 8e30 2341
3'-6' (42) PRECAST | 2302 oo T oo Tooe T oae T oot T ore T iase TYPE DESIGNATION
' " ' 2225 2426 2461 4428 5412 6384 1258
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2223 2646 4473 6039 526 W4 12472 1136
Py \ Ne1 | 193 | 2051 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644
46" (54 PRECAST | s Mo | 4021 | 6032 | 26 | 2004 | 10412 | 2668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 | 1301 | 1802 | 2311 | 7826 | 3336 | 3846
-4 v QUANTITY OF #5 AR AT
R AST  ses T Foomt oo [t [ e [ Sorion oF LITEL can™
5'-12°(10") PRECAST 212 1459 2404 4144 5458 4431 5280 2122
ot B 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 39 | 4585 S]Z 1 6 _ 1 8/1 T
6'-6'(18") PRECAST =21 1255 2121 33% 5200 124 2925 2220
. . 1229 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 [ 2439 | 2886 | 3233 J }
T-6° (30" PRECAST 1e1 1223 | leT5 | 260 | 3832 | 55% | el | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %5
94" (12') PRECAST | gy |22 | 040 | es | o | 1aes | o4 [ 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT. REBAR AT TOP
1e8 o2 | iele | 2544 | 3460 | 4230 | 3121 o REBAR AT TOP
e Y 482 802 11285 2B 122 1328 | 1838 ,
12'-6%126") PRECAST 456 658 1225 1514 208l 214 332 2404 — MIN- 1 QEQ D
e . 528 | 935 | 1365 | Isb4 | 2355 | 1e3 | 2015 (1 1-1/2" CLEAR
-4 (136°) PRECAST | 445 ["ooo [ o35 | 1365 | lo54 | 2441 | 3055 | 404s a5 H
. s 545 | 264 | 1254 | 1682 | 2014 | 5o | B <9 7
2'-@'(144") PRECAST | 414 555 | g64 | 1254 | 1633 21l | 2832 | 3590 2 w [ cMu
314" (160" PRECAST 41 | 26 | 1028 | 1331 | 35 | 1224 | w48 2 T [ S
B PR 262 ["4ep | 148 | 106 | 1438 | iepn | 2343 | 2900 -4 —
38l ©48 L) =4 1462 1281 262 D
o ' Z
14'-0"(168") PRECAST | 238 |00 | 400 | 1003 | 1595 | s | aws | 2000 u\I\ ¥ GROUT
4'-8" (I7e") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR n|Q
PRESTRESSED NR 465 s | 1310 | 2045 | 260 | 385 | 3183 1z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Ky —*5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED N, 420 2% | 1Bo | 1285 | 2310 | 2200 | 34i0 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
"'-4" (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | B0 | 40O | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 ' BOTTOM REINFORCING
54" (232" = N N N = vy vy -5/8 ACTUA} PROVIDED IN LINTEL
PRESTRESSED | "R 445 | 400 | B0 | 0% | 400 | 0 | 2020 2" NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)
21-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR o5 | 330 | el | 240 | 4o | Mo | 20
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR [Tiep | 300 | 510 | o120 | 180 | koo | 190
24'-2" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR B0 | 240 | 410 | 120 | 1030 | 1250 | lelo —M "AT E R [ AJ': S .
.. f'c precast lintels = 3502 pesi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6220 psi.
on r D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5
TYPE| grye |P50-0B|0R10-08| 8RF4-0B) | 6RFID-0B | oRF2-0B|pRF 3 GReQ. Field rebar per ASTM AblS GR4Q or GReO.
LENGTH #RFo-1B | eRFIO-1B| eRF4-1B | eRFle-B | eRF2-IB | eRFl6-IB | eRFi0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A4dle grade
S R B9l | 2053 | 2982 | 3354 | 4929 | b904 | ceeR@ 272 low relaxation.
447 (527 PRECAST | 83 [~ 0r | san | as82 | oam | 1041 | 2416 |woe | | 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
P . 1443 | 27182 | 214 | 2000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C27D type M or S.
4'- (54" CAST
e PRECAS P51 [Trez | san | 4262 | e4m | 1241 | 4 | oele GENERAL NOTES
og R 832 | leo2 | 1550 | 2056 | 2566 | 3015 | 3585 > o
-8' (68')PRECAST | 75 3 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | oblo | o4 | eess || | Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
. ; o | Boo | 144s | 924 | zaoz | 28t | =z | | 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-10' (D) PRECAST | 35 oo T 200 [ 281 | 6217 | o5l | 5450 | ean || 2- \(Lstaltlat'\c‘mdof‘ lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o R 307 | 16T | 2933 | 2676 | 3223 | 3812 | 4B22 structural grawings.
©'-8' (BONPRECAST | 82 [~ "iow1 | 2993 | 400 | enw | em1 | ewr | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
. : ol BT | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2423 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
1-6" (QVPRECAST | 665 [ 700 3320 | 3008 | 54m2 | ce24 | 5m2 || O-All lintels meet or exceed L/260 vertical deflection, except
. . 220 | 834 | 13 | 1271 1342 old | 186 lintels 11'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
9-8" (lie") PRECAST 2 535 228 | 1421 | 2112 [ 2ele | 3pes | 28715 exceed L/180@.
©.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.7/22" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. U 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
UPLIET | ATERALL 2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
R ACI 3l& and ACT 53@
TYPE | &F8-IT| &Fiz-IT [eFle-1T [eF20-IT[eF24-I1 [eF2e-1T [ eF32-1T
LENGTH B7B-27|6F12-2T |6FI6 2T [oreo-7TjBr24-27 [er26-27|er32-21) OUB | BF8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
i (3d 77 | 2878 | 401 | 9322 | 6569 | 8N | 085 . All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34') PRECAST 2021 | 202
;79; z;a“ :?”‘ i‘:'; 65;:7 7237 ?:; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
&' 82 3202 3 822 N 0 "
3'-6' (42") PRECAST oo o0 T aes | 45 | s0o | eoel [ose | 227 | 257 length is \es“s tha_n ©e-1/2". _Safe loads for all recessed lintels
-0 (45" PRECAST | B8 | P88 | 283 [ 080 | 453 [ 5381 [ 245 based on 8' nominal bearing.
lee | 125 | 2160 | 383 | 4432 | 5204 | el | 22 | %2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
3 .
46" (54" PRECAST |662 | ne2 [ 2501 | 3251 | 4010 | 4161 | 5525 21 | m SaFe. lecads ar_‘ei total superimposed allowable load on the
660 | o5 | 2435 | 311 | 3013 | 4658 | baoe section specified.
4 ' Bz | 1484 | 20 | 214l | 2275 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade e field rebar.
5'-4" (64') PRECAST 505 | 05 g g
195 | 1431 | 2050 | 2610 | 3293 | 3330 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
5'-12'(12") PRECAST 212 1251 | 1930 | 3505 | 3084 | 665 | 4241 a8 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
12712 1315 18715 2441 3o 3583 4151 h t lintel
. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 382 the precast lintel.
6'-6' (18" PRECAST [— 1 T eas | 2e2 | 2105 | a2 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supbstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
T-6' (20" PRECAST 22| o2 [ Wm | 4 | 254 | ien [ s240 lintels only.
- 200 | 029 | uee | 1801 | 2351 | 21e1 | 2245 | % | #57|| 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (112') PRECAST |82 | 62 | 280 | 1268 | B6o | 1852 | 244 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
201 | W5 | W2 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-auway from the face of support.
10'-6Y126") PRECAST [—or | 428 | 198 | on | uel | loe | Mo 300 | 423 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
16 | eoh | o33 | es | i | 2034 | 2358 | helght
o ., coer | 430 | 6% | 823 | 124 | 1309 | BB next lower Ignt.
I1'-4" (136°) PRECAST = o eon | nes | Bes | 1896 | 21s | 292 |5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
12'-@" (144') PRECAST [S20 | 400 | €3 | s | ool | 16 | BT |, | o, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
o3l | 486 | g6 | oo | B4 | 19 | 2086
S0+ 340 532 o2 241 231 1152
a . AT
13'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ T a2 Toos | o7 | o5t | iaon | 22 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL
458 | 36 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | w65 SRFo-IT | BRFIO-IT | 8RFU-TT [ BRFle-1T [ aRF22-IT | eRF26-1T [ oFso-IT
o . TreE
14'-0"(168") PRECAST 548 378 222 222 1254 BT 1Ble 86 | 260 LENGTH BRFG-2T | 8RFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIS-2T | BRF22-1T | BRF26-2T | BRF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
48" (e 243 | 295 | 463 | b9 | 24 | 851 | oo o . 1244 | 1512 | 2412 | 3000 | 42| 4261 | 5e2
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1B | 141 maz | NR | 3T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 B1s | 2338 | 3n0 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | - |
54" (184") 2286 | 218 | 430 | 553 | o1 | eol | @25 o . 122 | se1 | 230 311 | 3931 | 4156 | 5511
PRESTRESSED | 2s | m8 | 54 | 1o | 0w | el |ete | V% | 271 ||| 478 (B4 PRECAST | o1 wss | 7240 | 3036 | 3601 | sess | wews | 2> | &°
m-4' (208") lee | 236 | 3ol | 404 | 561 | 610 | T14 o K w24 | M | wes | 2423 | 3055 | sees | 4325 |
PRESTRESSED 128 216 | 443 | 643 | 814 21 1zes | VR | %® 5'-8" (68" PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3023 | w230 | 22 | *@
19'-4" (232") &5 201 313 421 422 578 22l | N N 82+ 128 1742 2352 2965 3581 4128
PRESTRESSED [ien | 238 | 203 | ov0 | e | sdo | oo | V% | 204 ||| 5710 (IO PRECAST = ioes [ om0 | 2226 | 228 | sasn | aime | *°° | 4°
21'-4' (256") 45 126 218 356 | 433 512 520 an . 18 s82 1513 2042 | 28713 | 3101 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 22 | 336 | 411 | o3 | eo1 | %es | VN | ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST |0 e | 14ee | mo1 | 1508 | 303 | %83 | 20 | '
22'-@" (204') 4o | 10 | 202 343 | 4l 493 | ses " ' 688 e 1325 lelp | 2280 | 2133 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | oot | 111 | 241 | "R | @ 16" (VVPRECAST ™ oo [ sae | 1oz | mez | zs | 2080 | am1 | 2 |
24'-0" (288") 21 65 244 312 e 441 515 o ' 533+ 433 eoe n23 1413 o4 1295
PRESTRESSED 124 2o 290 408 538 o0 833 N 125 2-8' (le') PRECAST 533 521 122° 1362 1728 2088 2450 se oH
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 4@ FIELD REBAR

\ 11212 cixn) r=r-o" (22x34) 1

172"'= 1'"-@" (11X17)

I"= I'-@" (22"X34")

W 1/2"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 1th EDITION, 2022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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